

BID TALLY SHEET
 DATE 02/29/20
 Greenbank Road Safety and Improvements Project

BID TALLY SHEET		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	1. CLEARING SITE	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	2. MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	3. POLE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	400	Month	\$175.00	\$70,000.00	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	1	\$75.00	\$75.00
4	4. CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	80	S.F.	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	1	\$0.01	\$3.88	1	\$1.20	\$98.00	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	1	\$80.00	\$80.00
5	5. ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	6. FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	7. EXCAVATION, UNCLASIFIED (if and where Directed)	100	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	1	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
8	8. ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASIFIED	20	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
9	9. TEST PITS (if & where Directed)	100	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$17,150.00	\$17,150.00	1	\$81.77	\$21,187.11	1	\$89.00	\$23,667.00	1	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
10	10. DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	343	TON	\$4.00	\$1,372.00	1	\$20.00	\$6,860.00	1	\$25.00	\$8,575.00	1	\$40.00	\$13,720.00	1	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
11	11. HMA MILLING VARIABLE DEPTH	13,892	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$55,568.00	1	\$3.40	\$46,852.80	1	\$4.35	\$59,602.20	1	\$4.75	\$65,037.50	1	\$5.00	\$70,000.00
12	12. HMA 9.5% BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	218	TON	\$85.00	\$18,530.00	1	\$88.00	\$19,176.00	1	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	1	\$81.55	\$17,785.00	1	\$95.00	\$20,975.00
13	13. HMA 5% BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1,844	TON	\$85.00	\$156,740.00	1	\$88.00	\$162,752.00	1	\$80.00	\$147,200.00	1	\$81.55	\$150,951.40	1	\$95.00	\$20,975.00
14	14. HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	507	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$20,280.00	1	\$52.00	\$26,404.00	1	\$29.22	\$14,814.54	1	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	1	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
15	15. REMOVED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS Y, WITH DCA BACKFILL	345	L.F.	\$90.00	\$31,050.00	1	\$80.00	\$27,600.00	1	\$28.94	\$28,944.88	1	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
16	16. RESET EXISTING CASTING (if & where Directed)	15	UNIT	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	1	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	1	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
17	17. SET NEW MANHOLE CASTING (if & where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$800.00	\$800.00	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	1	\$917.97	\$917.97	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	18. INLET TYPE A	4	UNIT	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	1	\$281.76	\$381.76	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
19	19. INLET TYPE B	1	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$1,138.66	\$1,138.66	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	20. RECONSTRUCT INLET TYPE A USING NEW CASTING (if and where Directed)	1	L.F.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,138.66	\$1,138.66	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	21. GRANITE CURB	56	L.F.	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	1	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	1	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	1	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	1	\$30.00	\$1,680.00
22	22. 8" x 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	12	L.F.	\$30.00	\$360.00	1	\$50.00	\$600.00	1	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	1	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	1	\$30.00	\$1,680.00
23	23. CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	41	S.Y.	\$720.00	\$29,520.00	1	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	1	\$134.39	\$4,041.17	1	\$320.00	\$7,040.00	1	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
24	24. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	3	S.Y.	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	1	\$96.00	\$348.00	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	25. FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	UNIT	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
26	26. REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT (if and where Directed)	3	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	1	\$22,098.32	\$22,098.32	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
27	27. REBUILD DRAINAGE 6-INCH GATE VALVE	2	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$4,229.44	\$4,229.44	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
28	28. RESET UTILITY VALVE	4	UNIT	\$100.00	\$400.00	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	1	\$16.60	\$66.40	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	1	\$30.00	\$30.00
29	29. MODULAR BLOCK WALL	827	S.F.	\$45.00	\$37,215.00	1	\$40.00	\$33,040.00	1	\$30.18	\$7,095.88	1	\$55.00	\$45,275.00	1	\$50.00	\$40,500.00
30	30. ASPHALT T. SWALE	943	L.F.	\$40.00	\$37,720.00	1	\$10.00	\$9,430.00	1	\$24.82	\$24,824.33	1	\$80.00	\$75,360.00	1	\$10.00	\$9,430.00
31	31. REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1,028	L.F.	\$15.00	\$15,420.00	1	\$3.00	\$3,084.00	1	\$2.10	\$2,156.80	1	\$10.00	\$10,280.00	1	\$10.00	\$10,280.00
32	32. NONVEGETATING SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	925	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$37,000.00	1	\$50.00	\$46,250.00	1	\$47.25	\$43,720.25	1	\$75.00	\$69,375.00	1	\$80.00	\$74,400.00
33	33. BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1,583	L.F.	\$55.00	\$87,085.00	1	\$28.50	\$44,119.50	1	\$25.72	\$40,200.36	1	\$55.00	\$87,085.00	1	\$50.00	\$79,150.00
34	34. TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	10	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
35	35. BEAM GUIDE RAIL, ANCHORAGE	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,049.88	\$1,049.88	1	\$1,049.88	\$1,049.88	1	\$1,049.88	\$1,049.88
36	36. BEAM GUIDE RAIL, POST, 8' FT LENGTH (if and where Directed)	100	UNIT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$41.47	\$4,147.00	1	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
37	37. TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4"	8,756	L.F.	\$2.00	\$17,512.00	1	\$0.55	\$4,815.80	1	\$0.46	\$4,027.78	1	\$0.65	\$5,691.40	1	\$0.54	\$4,728.24
38	38. TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	8,936	L.F.	\$3.00	\$26,808.00	1	\$1.00	\$8,936.00	1	\$0.89	\$7,953.04	1	\$1.10	\$9,829.60	1	\$1.08	\$9,848.48
39	39. TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	16	L.F.	\$4.00	\$64.00	1	\$20.00	\$320.00	1	\$28.00	\$448.00	1	\$1.75	\$15,634.00	1	\$1.10	\$9,829.60
40	40. REGATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	57	S.F.	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	1	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	1	\$34.65	\$2,826.00	1	\$55.00	\$3,125.00	1	\$35.00	\$3,125.00
41	41. TREE REMOVAL, 8" TO 14" DIAMETER (if and where Directed)	4	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$728.74	\$2,914.56	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$485.00	\$485.00
42	42. TREE REMOVAL, 15" TO 24" DIAMETER (if and where Directed)	4	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$1,989.38	\$7,957.52	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
43	43. TREE REMOVAL, 25" TO 36" DIAMETER (if and where Directed)	4	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$3,937.42	\$15,749.68	1	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00
44	44. TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2,175	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$6,525.00	1	\$2.00	\$4,350.00	1	\$1.00	\$2,175.00	1	\$6.00	\$13,050.00	1	\$1.00	\$2,175.00
45	45. FERTILIZING SEEDING & MULCHING	2,175	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$6,525.00	1	\$2.00	\$4,350.00	1	\$0.22	\$473.50	1	\$0.11	\$30.11	1	\$1.00	\$2,175.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$750,456.00			\$679,108.10			\$609,041.80			\$743,846.37			\$756,984.15
																	\$768,666.36
																	\$843,524.00
																	\$1,212,500.00